
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



2 Date: tJ ~ - 2 0 - a ::; 

L.D.999 

(Filing No. S- 3'5) 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
1 1 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 

17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 

23 
24 

25 

26 

27 
28 

29 

30 

31 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 

SENATE 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT 'A " to S.P. 316, L.D. 999, Bill, "An Act To Improve 
Transportation for Veterans" 

Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the 
summary and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

DEFENSE, VETERANS AND EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT 
OF 

Veterans Services 0110 

Initiative: Appropriates funds for the 2008-2009 biennium only to support the operating 
costs of the disabled American veterans transportation network, which provides round­
trip transportation services to Veterans' Administration medical facilities. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

SUMMARY 

2007-08 
$12,500 

$12,500 

2008-09 
$12,500 

$12,500 

This amendment reiJucep the ~nn~ar c,Iener)1 Fu~~' appropriations to $12,500 per year 
and limits the funding '0 thi f{)0~200"9 yi~.ml}ium.; ," 

! ! ill IV/ <, / 

SPONSORED BY: j (,: ! V> ! l ,~LGj 
(Senator ROTljNDO) / 

COUNTY: Androscoggin 
ji 

FISCAL :\OTE REQlIRElJ 
(See attached) 

Page 1- 123LRI447(04)-1 

SENA TE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 06/20107 frac:.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD999 LR 1447(04) 

An Act To Improve Transportation for Veterans 

Fiscal Note for Senate Amendment ':;1 " 
Sponsor: Sen. Rotundo of Androscoggin 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 . 2008-09 

($2,500) ($2,500) 

($2,500) ($2,500) 

Projections 
2009-10 

($15,000) 

($15,000) 

Projections 
2010-11 

($15,000) 

($15,000) 

This amendment reduces the annual General Fund appropriations to $12,500 for each of fiscal years 2007-08 and 2008· 
09 and limits the funding to the 2008-2009 biennium. 




